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I Wlr
tJI.rr\

Aulo
Cansullonls
Pte Lld

-sl tilll Avl.i l. #{,1-25 PAI'-{ LrBl INDIJSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 40119-l-1 'tEl,: l{165) 6:56-t561 IiAX r (065) 62561,115

09 MAY 2018

MOHAMMED NOORHAKIM BIN MOHAMMED BIAJID
BLK 139 YISHUN RING ROAD
#05-108
SINGAPORE 760I39

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASMi8001997/Amb3
YOUR REF : FBM267{H
ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBM 2671H AND SLC 6860L ALONG LOYANG AVE EXIT TPE ON 31,01.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s TORQUE 5 PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SLC6860L against
your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had rear-ended the Third Party
vehicle SLC6860L. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result oi the claim against your
policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded
under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party
claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 davs from the date
of this letter.



Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
bevanlim@lkkauto.com within 7 davs from the date of this letter rf not provided at il .

The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

. Police report, Police lnvestigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
o Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
. Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
. Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (lf any)
. Video footage of accident (if any)
o Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
. lf you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep

us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA'S prior
knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by 41q o1 their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

ln the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

lf you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at
bevanlim@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Bevan Lim I Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Pho\ei 6749-4274 email: Bevanlim@lkkauto.com I faxi 6741-4tog

Blk 5r, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, [Jbi Avenue 1, #02-25 j S(4o89$)

! !{!f l:i-.-*.:riii; Savc thc Farth' Pr/nt an/y uhen llctcssary'
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LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

A.ccident on rr lo I l> tt along L-oqq,a r Aug
lnvolving vehicles suc 6r(ou, FahA 2,a

lnconsideration of Torque 5 Pte Ltd, I Kaki Buklt Ave 4, premier @ Kaki Bukit S0l-50

:Lngapor: 
415P7-5j repairing my/our motor vehicle no SLc 696 

o L. at my request,
("the claimant") of

(address) bearing NRIC No 6 I 3r16lg D the owner
of motor vehicle no sLC 616oL , hereby authorize themto demand claim, settle
and receive whatever amount settle payable by the insurance company or third party or
commence legal proceedlng for cost of repairs, loss of use and etc to any oftheir appointed
solicitors to act for me/us in respect of the said accident/claim and all the amount claimed
or settled shall belong and make payable to them absolutely by the insurance company of
the third party. l/We further authorized them to give an absolute discharge on my/our
behalf and to sign discharge voucher(s) and any other documents necessary or incidentals to
the conduct and disposal of my/our above claims.

l/We further agree to fully co-operate and attend all court hearings that are necessary to
prosecute the claims maintained by Torque 5 Pte Ltd.

l/We further agree and undertake to indemnlfy them against my/our claim for costs which
arise therewith.

ln the event that my/our claim is unsuccessful, l/we undertake to pay to Torque S pte Ltd
the cost of repairs to my/our vehicle.

ln the event that the settlement/payment cheque is being made in my/our favour, l/we
hereby undertake to return the full amount to Torque 5 Pte Ltd account, within 7 days from
receiving and clearance of the said settlement/payment cheque. Faillng which, Torque 5 pte
Ltd will have the legal rights to take legal proceedings against me/us to recover the said sum,
with further costs and disbursements to be incurred by me/us.

l/We further authorize Torque 5 Pte Ltd to settle the aforesald claim in a manner that you
deem fit and to utilize the monies to pay your charges without further reference to me/us.
The payment to Torque 5 Pte Ltd shall amount to a good discharge ofTorque 5 pte Ltd
obligation to me/us in respect ofthe settlement mdnles.

of Gn"a"r, lmonthl 20--.-------------, ,
ls

?ll:r:1116

Signed by Torque 5 Pte Ltd

Name. 0q "ot Grn -f 
c, at13..1'

NR|C No: s I ]tlbt8 D

Torque 5 Pte Ltd
Bukit, #01-50 Sin8apore 415875

I Email: enquirv@torque5.cor!
Co, Reg. No.: 20131322lG

No.8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, Premier @ Kaki
Tel: +65 6452 4457 | Fax: +65 6452 4584

oS9ltr

Name: Ulal'jt



Vehlde Nol FBll,l2671tl llnsd vehl

Modal: TOYoTA ALTISSLC 68601 lTp vehl

Date olAcddent/ Time: 311o', 201A

AXA THIRD PARW DIRECT SETTLEMENT

NOT€r

1. PI.EASE EXPRESSIY NESEAVEYOUR CTIENT's RIGHTS IF 50 NEqUIREO IN THIS STITTEMENT DOCUMENT,
2. THIS sET'TIEMINT IS ON A WITHOUT PBEJIJDICE BASIS AND SHOULO NOT CONSTRUED AS AN AOMISSION OF

LIABILITY ON AXAAND TH[IR CIIENT/TORIFEASOR IN ANY MANNEfi WHATSOEVER.

3. AXA RESERVESTHEIR RIGHTSUNDEf THE POTICY TTRMS & CONOITIONsAS WEI.I"ASIHTIR RIGHIS IN I,AW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submltted wlth this scitlcment confirfiatlon. tn the even! rental
agreement / invokes are rot receivcd wilhin 7 ddys of thit signed codtirrnation. we will automatically revert to lo!5 of use clalm
per the NIMA rdter.

We/l confihed that this i5 a lull ard flnal selllement that we and or our client h6ve/had/ha9 agalnst you (AXA and theh
policyho forany Bod all lo5ses lpa st/presenl/future) a rls lng kont this acrldeot.

olourclientloactforandonthel be(allinthisaccident

SiSnitu.e stamp Sjgnature
Name of Yto vdN
oate, Flr"/6

t^\
Signa ture ol AXA'S 5!rveyo r/represen tatlvei
Nnme of AXA'5 surueyor /Representatlve:
Date:

NaneotWilnessi hqo;
Dare: t lfrol t4

my €rec!trc^ oflh,s D,s<hrrge Vouctl€. rs onlu,u,-my.r.T, lor prope4yoama!ouno not p,utic,.,a
,v ],y or.er c LTs J,isjng xom rs sane ier,r enr

AXA lnsurance Ple ltd lcompany Reg. No.:199903512M1

8 Shenton Way r 24-01 AA Tou/er Slngapore 06881 r
AXA Cullonur Cenlre 0l-21/22
Telephone: +65 68804888 - ara.com.sg

ls Thl.d pa.lyWorkshop GIA Re8lster€d? l\,/l YIS I I NO ((indtyindicerebetow)

for Non 6lA Regisiered Workshopr Agreed tlablllty

B) ForGlA Re8lster€dWorkrhop: EolAApplicable:yes/i{a,SOLASrenarioNor 2Z

BoLA Lidbllily: j!q_l%) aesessed Lialrility (.):_{16)
' A\sess?d Liobility to be llled otlly lot chdln colisio soud lot casesw!rcrc BOLAdocs o! opply.



ffiio
WN WN RENT.A-CAR rIE t:D

stc6860L
LIJINGHAN
6MARINEVISTA
#21-21
s(449030)

Description :

Rental for

Vehicle No

Vehicle Description

Invoice

lnvoiee No
Invoioe Date
Due Date
YIIANo
Referral ID

6 Day/s @ $140 per Day

SLC4693R

0610212018

I Kaki Bukit Av6 4 *05-04 PrBmlsr@Kaki Bukii Slngatore 4 1 5875
Tel: 6315 8479 H/P:9899 0807

UEN:201505i15E

:WPLIN000l757
:612/2O18
:61212lfi
t2229
:T012

Amouat

$840

$840



HIRERIS PARTICULARS

Name: ras in l/c) L I f,lllar I'l4N
.^.^.-...., iJ;TXm

Vehlcle No; 9a etr-t.R ReplaceVeh No:

Mileage Out 39 5,.7 9 Mileage Out:

Address (Bes)i
( n4&ry( vtsrA tl 1t - > I

Mako & Model: {glo / l/anual
/r/))//)/). ?:\YY'lo.i0l OuliDalo ?)////, Ims; / t.jla

Name & Address of Employ€r:
HIHE / PEHIOD EXPIRY Time:

n- ,,^.t,^h. nrn,i6. cw^, NON-WA|VEH EXCESS=$, o " o /.
Singaporo oriving Licenc€ No: _
lssue Dater- 0"," or Bnn..lfI,I7F
Tel: (o)=___......-(R)-HP: 

'))) 
1't/

ADDIIIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULARS

Name: (as in l/C)
NEIC / FIN a.l^

CHARGES

Daily 6 aE f Y o perday Il ,F( o
Weekly @$ pu week

Monthly @$ per monlh

Hours @$ perhour

Address (Res): Ext6nsion @$

D€livery/Coll6ctlon Service

Occupation: Drlving Exp: 

-

Slngapore Driving Llconce No:
SUB.TOTAL $

lssue Dat6 of Birth:

Tel: (o)-(R):-H/P:
PETROL LEVEL

outlr l(rd rua lsrg brzlsral u+ltftl r
VEHICTE CHECK UST

!t
I
(.)

F<zt
lrl (l
dta

d (t,

-F,EAR 5

*tw
EEW"o,
= 

< RIGHT

MISSING / FAULTY ACCESSORIES / PARTS

REMARKS :

tn I p lfuellu+lsrslr rzlstslst4lTlsl F

Fuel

Iraf{lc ,/ Parking Fines

TOTAL CHARGES $

Hirer's Signature

Additlonal Driver's Signatur€

IVIN WIIV RENT-A-CAR PTE LTD
I Kald Bukit Ave 4 #06-04 Premier@Kakl Bukit Singapore 415875 , VHA No:

Tel: 6315 8479 H/P:9833 OB07 ,! ! 1 ;/'. Ltnvoce 
No.

2229
[\rt)l lAl t1!7

L,EN:201505115E VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT Hlrer's V6hicl6 No :

I have r6ad and agreo to th6 terms and condition on both sldss of th6 agleementr lf I have pr$ent6d a chargdcrcdit card tol paymenl. I agro6 that
all amounts payabls und€r this agresmont and lor parklng and trafiic intringoments may be billed to that accourt and my Blgnatur€ above rylll be
considered to have been made on th6 charge/cr€dh card vouch€r. AII lnformation I have giv€n WIN WN RENI-A-CAR PTE LTD in connoction
wilh thls agrEoment ls true,

*IMPORTANT

1, VEHICLE IS STHICTLY PBOHIBI]ED TON'HINE TOB FEIVAFDS'USAOE SUCH A6 UBEF/ GFIABC'AB / ORASSHAFE EIC.

2. ONLY PEBSON ABOVE ?3 YEAAS Of AOE IYINJ MOFE IHAN 2 YEANS DBIVING EXPEBIENCE.AUTHOASED,LICINSEO ANO SIGNINO I}IS AGBEEMENI MAY OFIVE THE VEHIOI.E

3. ALL PABKING AND TRAFIIC VIOLATIOI.IS ARE IHE SESPONgAI-IY OF THE HIBEA. AN AOMINISTBANVE CHARGE WIU BE I.EVIED ON ANY TRAFFO VIOL{NONS SEDIREOTED,

4.II,]E HIBEF SI{AT! EE IIABLE FON EXCE6S CMIGES FOA ANY LAIE RETUSN AT lHE P,ATE SHOWN PEB HOUR OB PER DAY INCLUSIVE Of CDW AND/OF PAI WTIEFE APPIICABLE,

5.lNCASEoFAccIDENLTHE HIBEB SHALL FEPOBI TO FEMA!otrlcE IMMFDIATELY lF THERE lS BODILY INJUFIES. A POIICE REPORT MUST BE lvt^OE WlTxlN 24 HOURS.

d VEHICLE IS STFICTLY FOB SINGAPOBE USE ONIY AND MAY NOT g€ OBIVEN OUT OF SINOAPOflE IIV'IHOUI PRIOA COIIS€NT OF THE COMPAIIY I/YIN WN RINI+.CAB PIE L1D.

BEn]S! OT V€HICTE THE HIEEF / DfiIVEf IS BEOUISED TO 6IGN IN-IHE COLUMN , SICNAIUNE OF HI.EB / OF]\tB , 
FAII.II,IG WHIOH TT1E DAY ANO IIME INSEATED SELOIi!/ SHAIL OI

ro gETHE OAy ANO TtM€rHEVEH|CIE tS BEtuSNED rO WtN WN nENr,A,C F PTE LTD AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTEDASCONCLUSTVE EVTOENqE OF THE SAMEAND

NoT BE C|iALIENGED OA OUESIIONEO ON ANY ACCOUIII WHATSOEVEF. ll

DATE IN TIME IN MILEAGE CHECKED BY BEIVIARKS

SIGNATUBE OF

r,/;lr - L}.l"Plr i 3,VoJ



1t31t2018

@n'g6r,,
RECOROS MANAOEMENT CENTRE

lnvolce

GENERAL 
'NSURANCE 

ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS IIiIANAGEMENT cENTRE
6 Renqs Quey #1840, Slngspore 0465a0
Phone: +65 6224 001 0 Fex: +65 8224 0030
Op€rallng Hoursr Mooday to Fdday gam lo spm
GST Regl.lrauon Noi M400017735

Third Party lnsurer Enquiry

OLrr R6fNo:
D6t6 ol R€qu6sl:

Torque 5 Pt6 Ltd
No. 8 K€kl Buk[ Ave 4,
*01-50
Slngapor€ 415075

DearSir/Madam,

Enquiry D 116

Enquiry By

TP V6hiclo No.

GR-18-017063
31/01/2018

31,O1/2018

Si6phani€ T€o Wsn-T1ng

FBM287IH

31filn018 (Lc 6(co 
L

8c.!racy or .ont6nb snd 8h.ll b. und6r m Uablllty {hatso61E lo. sny los! or d.msg€ arlsl,E out oi or ln @.n6cuon wnh &e r€porls or ha1. td6g€; '

This ja a compul$ gen€ratod documenl end rBqukes no slgnatur€.

httpsJ/slnOap016.m€dm6n.com,fclalms./indox.cfm?tusobox=llrTRsas&fus6actlondsp_gonlnvtp&refid=1711057&CFID=27716681&CFTOKEN=4s0€9bd... 12



1131t20'18

dnHffi,,
nrconos uarulbeueui crltrne

lnvoice

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
I Rames Ouay#18-00, Slngaporo 048580
Phoner +65 6224 0010 F6x: +65 6224 0030
operathg rlours: ilon(hy to Fdday gam to spm
GST Reglslratlon No: M400017735

TAx INVOICE

Our R6I No:

Dale ol Requ€st:

Torquo 5 Pt6 Lld
No. 8 Kakl Bukll Ave 4,
*o1-50
Slngaporo415875

DearSir/M8d€m,

Enquiry Dala

EnqulryBy
TP V€hicle No.

GR-18"o17063
311O1t2014 Online Purchas€

31n1n018
St6phanis T€o Wan Ting

FA$2671H
31/01/2018

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S$)
TP lnsurer Enqulry 1.47
GST Arhount 013
fo|6lAmount Due (GST lncluslvo) 2.OA

Thenk You.

Thls h s computor genetaled documont and raqulras no slgnstuto,

For GlARlrC Oiidal uso:
Dale:

lxl GlRo [] Cash []Cnaquo

htlpsJ/singapor6.madmon.com/cl6llnMndex-crm?tusebox=MTRsas&tusoacllondsp_g6nlnvtp&relid=1711057&CFID.27716681&CFTOKEN=4oo€gbd.,.22



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

GENERAT l_Ec_oIDSMANAGEMENTCENTRE
iltEU-il[cr 3 f,xii].?';l# 3;lt ;'i1? ffi j,T333.
lli6otlAtlotl Operating Hours: Monday io Frlday gam lo spm

Rtc0RDS MANAoEMENT cENTRE 
GST R€gistration Noi l''1400017735

SEARCH RESULTS

Our RefNo: GR-'18-018207

Date of Request 02102DO18 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Torque 5 Pte Ltd
No. I Kaki Bukit Ave 4,
#01-50
Singapore 415875

Dear Sir/l\,ladam,

Your Search Crllerla:
DateofAccident: 31lO1l2O1A

Place of Accident LOYANG ACE
Client Vohicle No: SLC6860L

Thank You-

Tho lmages provided to you are tak€n from lh6 originatreports toMarded to tha c€ntre by the members ollhe Goneral lnsurance Association of
Slngaporo and we take no responslbllhy tor lhoia aoouracy or cont6nts and shall b6 undor no llability whatsoever for any loss ordamage arising out of
or ln connectlon with lhe roports orth6lr imeg€s.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signatur6.

Wth referenca to your searct criteria for the accid€nt r€port, th€ following documents were found to s€arch crlteria:

REQ. VEHICLE ACCIDENT LOCATION ACCIDENT DATE

FBM2671H LOYANG AVE EXIT TPE 31/01/2018 08:45



. 
GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

GEltlERAt !_E9_oIDSMANAGEMENTcENTRE
IxEtliltrcE 3'[*::3'.?fl' 3;1t Pil? ffi ,'#333.
t550eu Oll Oporatlng Hours: Mondayto Friday gam to spm

RtcoRos l,{aruagrMENT CENTRE 
GST Resistration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our RefNo: GR-18-018207
Date of Request: 0210212018 Your Ref No: Online purchaso

Torque 5 Pte Ltd
No. 8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4,
#01-50
Singapore 4'15B75

Dear Sir/l\radam,

Your Soarch Crlloria:
DateofAccidenl: 3110112018

Place ofAccident: LOYANG ACE
Client Vehicle No; SLC6860L

DESCRIPTION AMoUNT (s$)
E-File Search Fes (Public) 14.02

GST Amounl 0.98

TotalAmount Due (GST Inclusive) 15.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated documenl and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date;

[x GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque



. GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

frBffi h*EffixiqH's:#fi fffi5l.'.1#.'!il'-'
ASSOclATlOll operating Hoursr Monday to Friday gam to spm

,. GST Reoisiraiion No: M400017735
IltcORDs MAN/'6EMEN'[ cENTRE 

nt' *"nistration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

our Ref Nor GR-18-023744

Date of Request: 1310212018 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Torque 5 Pie Ltd
No, I Kaki Bukit Ave 4,
#01-50
Singapore 415875

Dear Sir/Madam,

Date o, Accident: 31lO1DO18

Vehicle No: SLC6860L

Place of Accident: ALoNG LoYANG AVE

lnvolving Vehicle No: FBM2671H

The imagos provided to you are taken from the original reports lorwarded to the centre by lhe members oflho General lnsurance
Association o, Singapore and we take no responsibility for thei accuracy or contents and shall be under no Iiability whatsoover lor
any loss or damage arising out of or in conneclion vrith the reports or lheir images.

Thank You,

This is a computer gengraled document and requires no signature.

For GIARiIC Official use;

Datel

IXI GIRO [] Cash [ ] Cheque

Wlh reference to w6 have attached lhe followino accldent

DOCUMENTS ACCIDENT LOCATION PER DOC (S$) OTY AMOUNT (S$)

FBM2671H ALONG LOYANG AVE '14,00 't3.08

GST Amounl o.92

TotalAmount Due (GST lnclusive) 14.00


